Storage 2

Collected by terminal directly from the consignee. The tariff should apply terminal’s

published tariff.

Detention =

INDONESIA

(Demurrage and Detention are combined together, and we simply name the charges as
Detention only) -- Free time and detention calculate begins from the day of vessel berthing
(vessel berthing day included) to the day of returning empty container (returning empty day
included) into the nominated depot for inbound cargo.

Effective: ex MV. SITC HAKATA V.1512 S, ETA JKT on 25" September 2015 and onwards

Detention 20’ Dry Container /DG | 40’ Dry / HC Container/DG
Free time 7 calendar days

1 - 5" Day USD15/day USD30/day

6" - 10" Day USD25/day USD40/day

11" - 15" Day USD35/day USD50/day
Thereafter USD50/day uUsD90/day
Detention 20’ Reefer Container | 40’ Reefer Container
Free time 3 calendar days

1° - 5" Day USD30/day USD60/day

6" — 10" Day USD40/day USD80/day
Thereafter USD60/day uUSD120/day
Detention 20’ OT/FR Container | 40’ OT/FR Container
Free time 5 calendar days

1°' - 5" Day USD20/day USD40/day

6" - 10" Day USD35/day USD80/day

11" - 15" Day USD50/day USD100/day
Thereafter usD80/day uUsSD160/day




